O
p
e
r
a
ti
o
n

AB1-X3-YB002eng 31.07.2023 www.exepd.de
page 4 of 8
4. Type key
A B 1 - *1 *2 - *3 *3 *3 *3 *3 *3
*1   Type
 D = Pushbutton
 E = Mushroom Pushbutton M30
 K = Key Switch
 M = Signalling Lamp
 N = Mushroom Pushbutton M22
 P = Potentiometer
 W = Selector Switch
*2   Main Material
 3 = 1.4301/1.4305 Stainless Steel
*3   Device specific breakdown**
**as an alternative to 3, a unique 6-digit article number can be used. All relevant data
are contained in the item designation or the product documentation.
The device-specific breakdown can be found in the associated data sheets.
5. Technical data
Mechanically
Material:     stainless steel 1.4301/1.4305
Impact resistance front:    7 Nm; (calotte) 4 Nm
The connection side must be protected against the risk of mechanical damage.
Mounting     hole max. Ø22.0 +0.3 mm
     thread M22x1.5
     hole max. Ø30.0 +0.3 mm
     thread M30x1.5
Ambient temperature range   max. -20 °C ≤ T ≤ +60 °C
Maximum operating temperature  +80 °C
Temperature class (G)    T6
Surface temperature (D)    T85 °C
Nominal voltage     standard 24 V - device-specific
Rated current      max. 1 A - device-specific
Rated power (potentiometer)    max. 1 Watt - device-specific
Power loss       PV max. 1 Watt
For further dimensions and data on the built-in parts, see the following device-specific:
Degree of protection according to EN 60079-0 (EN 60529):  housing IP66
Explosion protection: (Exact data see type plate / information plate)
   II 2G Ex db eb IIC T6 Gb
   II 2D Ex db IIIC T85 °C Db
Associated EU Declaration of Conformity:   AB1-X3-YC0001
Type examination certificate:    IBExU22ATEX1083 X
Operation Manual
Control and Signal Devices
AB1-[D/E/K/M/N/P/W]3-******
AB1-X3-YB002eng 31.07.2023 www.exepd.de
page 5 of 8
5.1. Technical data indicator light AB1-M3…
Outer diameter head:     Ø 27 mm
Length:      41 mm
Electrical characteristics:
Rated voltage:     24 VDC
Current consumption:    IN <15 mA
Rated power consumption:    <0.4 W
Connecting cable:     single color 2x 0.5 mm²
                     Two-tone 3x 0.5 mm²
Recommended back-up fuse:    max. 63 mA F
5.2. Technical data pushbutton type AB1-D3…
Outer diameter head:    Ø 27 mm
Length:       53 mm
Electrical characteristics:
1-2 switching elements (changeover)
Mechanical life:      min. 10^7
Rated voltage:      24 VDC/230 VAC
Permissible rated current:     ≤1 A
Connecting cable:     2-6x0.5 mm²
Protection class II (protective insulation)
5.3. Technical data Mushroom pushbutton M22 AB1-N3…
Outer diameter head:     Ø 27 mm
Length:      90mm (with mushroom print attachment)